&y PACE

ENGINEERING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Engineering Agreement for Job No. 306.47 made and entered into
as of this ___ day of January 2026, amends the Engineering Agreement heretofore entered
between Burney Water District, a Special District, hereinafter referred to as “Client,” and PACE

Engineering, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Consultant.”

RECITALS
WHEREAS the Client and Consultant entered into Engineering Agreement dated September 22, 2023,
for engineering services for the Civic Park Project, and

WHEREAS the Client now desires to reduce the Scope of Services,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Engineering Agreement be amended as
follows:
1. The Consultant shall reduce services as described in Exhibit A attached.

2. The Consultant’s compensation shall be reduced as described in Exhibit A attached.

Except as otherwise provided herein, the Engineering Agreement entered into by the Client and

Consultant dated September 22, 2023, remains in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Engineering

Agreement at Redding, California, the day and year first above written.

CONSULTANT: CLIENT:
PACE Engineering, Inc. Burney Water District
By: A = By:
Froy M Jones David Zevely
Senior Engineer/Project Manager District Manager

M:\Jobs\0306\0306.47 Civic Park Improvements\O1 Agreements\03 Agreements\306.47 Amendment to Engineering Agreement.docx



&y PACE

EXHIBIT A

January 15, 2026

306.47

David Zevely, District Manager
Burney Water District

20222 Hudson Street

Burney, CA 96013
dzevely@burneywater.org

Dear David,

Subject: Civic Park Project
Proposal for Reduction of Engineering Services and Fees

Based on emails and conversation, this proposal is for the reduction of engineering services
during construction (SDC) and construction observation of the Civic Park Project. It was
discussed to help allocate monies to the construction portion of the project that PACE could
reduce our SDC load and observation efforts by sharing the SDC load with the District and
reduce our construction observation to part time throughout the project.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

¢ SDCto be a shared effort between PACE and the District, thereby reducing PACE’s
participation in the services by 50% under Task 300 — Services During Construction.
Task 300’s fee would be reduced from $60,378 to $30,189.

* Change the contracted full-time construction observation to part-time observation,
thereby reducing the work to 50% under Task 400 — Construction Observation. Task 400's
fee would be reduced from $37,076 to $18,538.

This change in scope and fee will allow the District to allocate the reduced fee difference of
$48,727 to the construction portion of the project.

If our reduced Scope of Services and fees are agreeable to you, please sign the Engineering
Agreement Amendment authorizing us to reduce by the above-mentioned scope and fee.

Please give me a call if you have any questions regarding our reduction of scope.

Sincerely,

7 ”y‘-——
Troy M. Jones
Senior Engineer

M:\Jobs\0306\0306.47 Civic Park Improvements\01 Agreements\03 Agreements\306.47 Exhibit A_Amendment to EA.docx



